
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, June 11, 2019, 6:30pm 
John A. Wilson Building – Room G-9 
1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 

 
Agenda  

Call to Order 

Introduction of Commissioners 

Quorum 

Approval of Agenda 

Approval of April and May Minutes 

Treasurer’s Report   

Brief Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Nicole Goines, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, nicole.goines@dc.gov. 

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov. 

3. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Lieutenant Latoyia Heath, 

latoyia.heath@dc.gov, and Sergeant Randy Shedd, randy.shedd@dc.gov. 
 

Local Events that Impact the Community  

1. Conservation Project for the Chinatown Friendship Arch, DC Commission on the Arts 

and Humanities, Ron Humbertson, Art Collections Registrar, 

ron.humbertson@dc.gov, and Lauren Duga Glover, Public Art Department Manager, 

lauren.glover@dc.gov. 

2. Grant support for beatification and restoration of 14 historic call boxes in public 

space in downtown DC, 10 of which are in ANC2C. The specific locations include the 

following: 

ANC2C01 

11 & G Streets 

11th & Pennsylvania Avenue 

5th & G Streets 

7th & I Streets 

 

ANC2C03 

7th & Indiana Avenue 

9th & Pennsylvania Avenue 

9th & D Streets 

4th & E Streets 

515 D Streets 

5th & E Streets 

 



 
 

 

Ellen Jones, Deputy Executive Director, DowntownDC Business Improvement, 

ellen@downtowndc.org. 

3.  Update:  Excessive Sound Issues Impacting District of Columbia and ANC 2C.  

Commissioner Michael Shankle, 2C01@anc.dc.gov.  
 

Transportation/Public Space  

1. 615 I Street NW, New Sidewalk Cafe Un-Enclosed (DDOT – 10712923), Chaia 

Tacos, Suzanne Simon, suzanne@chaiatacos.com. 

2. 815 14th DC, New Sidewalk Cafe Un-Enclosed (DDOT – 10727580) -- Woodbine 

Legacy Owner, LLC  - Tanya Marks, Applicant, tmarks@woodbinedevelopment.com. 
 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. Capitol Crossing, LLC, Modification of Significance (BZA Application No. 08-34), 

Christine Shiker, Holland & Knight LLP, christine.shiker@hklaw.com and Jessica 

Bloomfield, Holland & Knight LLP, jessica.bloomfield@hklaw.com. 

 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 

1. Truluck’s Seafood Steak and Crab House at 700 K St NW – ABRA 113783 - 

Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant.  ABRA License request for approval of a new 

license. Matt Minora, Associate Attorney, Mallios & O’Brien PLLC, 

mminora@malliosobrien.com. 

2. The Henri LLC at 1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW - ABRA-113937 - Retailer’s Class 

“C” Restaurant.  ABRA License request for approval of a new license. Sidon 

Yohannes, Attorney at Law, Veritas Law, syohannes@theveritaslawfirm.com. 

3. Luke’s Lobster IV, LLC at 624 E St NW – ABRA 087667 – Retailer’s Class “D” 

Restaurant.  ABRA License request a Substantial Change.  Chris Fusco, 

Chris.Fusco@LukesLobster.com. 

4. Trump Old Post Office LLC, Trade Name: Trump International Hotel Washington DC 

at 1100 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC 20004 - ABRA-100648 - Class “C” 

Hotel.  

Other 

 

Meeting Adjourned 



 
 

Next meeting 

July 9, 2019 6:30PM 
ANC Commissioners and Website 

Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  

Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  

 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


